19 permit the transitional liability to be recognised and accounted for in one of four different ways:

(i) retrospectively;
(ii) immediately in equity (retained earnings) at the transition date;
(iii) immediately in profit or loss at the transition date;
(iv) as an expense on a straight-line basis over up to five years from the transition date.

Management has determined that the transitional liability as at 1 January 2011 for post-employment
benefits is Baht 102.4 million for the Group and Baht 46.6 million for the Company. Management
intends to adopt transitional provision (i) to recognise and account for this liability.

Somboon Advance Technology Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the years ended 31 December 2010 and 2009

30 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2009 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the presentation
in the 2010 financial statements as follows:

 2009
 Consolidated

financial statements
 Separate

financial statements
 Before

reclass.

Reclass.

After
reclass.

Before
reclass.

Reclass.

After
reclass.

 (in thousand Baht)
Balance sheet

Trade accounts receivable

- related parties 51,309  (51,309)  -  3,466  (3,466)  -
Net trade accounts receivable
   - unrelated parties 922,392  (922,392)  -  337,409  (337,409)  -
Trade accounts receivable -  973,701  973,701  -  340,875  340,875
Trade accounts payable

- related parties 122  (122)  -  -  -  -
Trade accounts payable

- unrelated parties 705,299  (705,299)  -  250,149  (250,149)  -
Trade accounts payable -  705,421  705,421  -  250,149  250,149
   -   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is
more appropriate to the Group’s business.

	(a) Basis of consolidation
	(b) Foreign currencies
	(e) Trade and other accounts receivable
	(f) Inventories
	(g)  Investments
	(h)  Property, plant and equipment
	(i)  Intangible assets
	(j) Impairment
	(k) Interest-bearing liabilities
	5 Cash and cash equivalents
	11 Property, plant and equipment
	12 Intangible assets
	Finance lease liabilities

	The Company and its subsidiaries have entered into the finance lease agreements with leasing companies for rental of vehicles for use in their operation, whereby they are committed to pay rental on a monthly basis. The terms of the agreements are generally between 4 and 5 years. Finance lease agreements are non-cancelable.